U. PRIO LEGA	05-23-2000
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5 31/2002) TRAI	SPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	102455208 1024 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of a marketing)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KICU, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Michigan Other	Name: Cox Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30328
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Mes No
Execution Date: May 19, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	H = H h
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,671,233
Additional number(s)	attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow. Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 04020.0011	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow. Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 04020.0011	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow. Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 04020.0011	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow. Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 04020.0011	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 04020.0011 BYRNE 00000083 2671233 40.00 0P DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe copy of the original document. Mitchell H. Stabbe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq. Dow. Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Atty. Docket No.: 04020.0011 BYRNE 00000083 2671233 40.00 OP DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

(5/22/2002 (1 FC:8321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KICU, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Michigan corporation, located at 2102 Commerce Drive, San Jose, California 95131, is the owner of the following mark (the "Mark"):

MarkReg. NumberDate of Reg.SILICON VALLEY BUSINESS2,671,233January 7, 2003

WHEREAS, Cox Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith and symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this _	day of, 2003.	
	KICU, INC.	
	By:Andrew A. Merdek	
	Secretary	
STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF FULTON)	
Subscribed and sworn to be		
this <u>[4th</u> day of <u>Ma</u>	, 2003.	
Marcia C,	Barte	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 31, 2004	

DCLIB01:1401251

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0463